DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
January, 2026 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV59800/D
LDO Voltage Regulator -
Low Noise, RF

5
Table 7. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCV59800BMNADJTBG ADJ NCVB
59800
DFN8 3x3
(Non-Wettable Flank)
(Pb-Free)
3000/ Tape & Reel
NCV59800BMWADJTBG ADJ NCVBW
59800
DFN8 3x3
(Wettable Flank)
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* To order other package and voltage variants, please contact your onsemi sales representative.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCV59800
6
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description of Changes Date
0 Initial production document version release. 10/10/2016
1 Document rebranded to onsemi format. 1/12/2026
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
DFN8, 3x3, 0.65P
CASE 506DB
ISSUE A
DATE 12 OCT 2016SCALE 2:1